Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)		U.S. DEPARTMENT O		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)  United States Patent and Tradems  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	The second secon	dress of receiving part		
Kevin Thomas Halsall	Name:OGO Tech	- '		
	Internal Addres	S:		
Additional accordance of the first of the fi				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address	284 Mill Road,		
Execution Date(s) 01/21/2016	Officer Address 204 min Rosu,		922	
Assignment	<del>\$2000000000000000000000000000000000000</del>	14 d	/*************************************	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Otaki			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	~~~			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>New Zea</u>	aland Zip: 5512	<u> </u>	
Other	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)				
14/373,354				
•				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		r of applications and pa	itents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shariff Esq. / Inventa Capital PLC	involved: 1			
	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4	000	
Internal Address:				
		to be charged to deposit	account	
Street Address: 40900 Woodward Avenue, Suite 111		red (government interest no	ot officiation title)	
	8. Payment Inf	**************************************	r anecung me)	
City: Bloomfield Hills	o. rayment iii	ormation		
State: MIZip: 48304				
Phone Number: 248 6863966	Denosit Ac	count Number		
Docket Number:	,	d User Name	***************************************	
Email Address: inventacapital@gmail.com	Additionze	d Oser Name	······································	
9. Signature:		02/12/2016		
Signature		Da	le	
		otal number of pages including cover 4 heet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	71\ 273-0140. or mailed to:	L		
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, 文人 772181450				

700518770

REEL: 037840 FRAME: 0770

1

## ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS USA PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated 21 January 2016

BETWEEN

KEVIN THOMAS HALSALL, a citizen of New Zealand, of 108A Waitohu Valley Rd, Otaki, New Zealand, 5512

(hereinafter called "the assignor") of the first part,

AND

OGO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a company of New Zealand, of do Small & Co, 284 Mill Road, Otaki, New Zealand, 5512

(hereinafter called "the assignce") of the second part.

## WHEREAS:

The assignor is the proprietor of the following patent:

Country:

United States of America

App Number:

14/373,354

Title:

Mobility Device

(hereinafter called "the patent").

C 1914.

AND the assignor has agreed to assign the patent application and any benefits relating thereto to the assignee.

## NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED:

That in consideration of the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1:00) mow paid to the assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor hereby assigns to the assignee and the assignee hereby acknowledges any and all rights, title and interest in the patent application and in any patent issued thereon (whether issued before or after the date of this assignment), and any benefits relating thereto, including (a) the right to claim priority therefrom, (b) the right to sue for and claim damages or an account of profits for any infringing activities occurring before the date of this assignment and the authority to commence such proceedings in the name of the assignor alone or jointly with the assignee but at the cost of the assignee with all damages, profits, benefits and or award of costs accruing solely to the assignee, and (c) any or all powers benefits, rights and obligations previously vested in the assignor as proprietor of the application or patent the subject of this assignment, TO HOLD UNTO THE ASSIGNEE ABSOLUTELY.

That the assignor will execute at the request and expense of the assignee any and all documents necessary for the recordal of the assignee as the proprietor of the patent application.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 037840 FRAME: 0771

2		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has written.	been executed th	e day and year first above
Signed by the Assignor in the presence of:	}	How
Witness: MARLU /AIA  Occupation: CLAR  Address: // JOLAN JAW  Signed by the the Assignee in the presence of:	)Kevin HALSÁ ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )	LL
Witness: AMMUS /Arul  Occupation: CLUM  Address: N. Serian Saud  Luian	) ) () () () () () () () () () () () ()	

PATENT REEL: 037840 FRAME: 0772

**RECORDED: 02/12/2016** 

•. •